

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science

Ref. No.: PGFC/BKU/ (70)/I/2023 Date. 15/09/2023

Notice regarding Extension of the Time Period to Create ABC ID

The students of the P.G. Programme of Academic Year 2021-2022, 2022-23, who have not yet created ABC ID, are hereby directed to create ABC ID by 30th September, 2023, following the directions laid down in the notification as notified by this office vide no. PGFC/BKU/(50)/I/2023 dated 25/08/2023 which is available in the University website.

Sd/-Prof.(Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy Secretary (Addl. Charge), F.C. for P.G. Studies in Arts & Science

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:

- 1. HoDs/ TiCs of the P.G. Departments and Principals of the affiliated P.G. colleges to intimate the students to create ABC ID
- 2. All Officers, Bankura University
- 3. Convenor ABC Portal & NAD, Bankura University
- 4. System Admin to uploading to University Website
- 5. The Secretary to the Vice Chancellor for kind information to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 6. Ms. Ranu Mookerjee, Manager Support, DIC, Team DigiLocker NAD/ABC

Sd/-Prof.(Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy Secretary (Addl. Charge), F.C. for P.G. Studies in Arts & Science